CEDES AG reserves the right to modify or change technical data without prior notice.
BENEFITS
	 Three models that meet customer-specific application requirements
•	 	CGSM-B for 2D/3D applications (External Modem)
•	 	CGSM-C for 2D/3D applications (Internal Modem)
•	 	CGSM-E for 2D/3D applications and Emergency
Communications
	 Easy installation by any elevator technician (dynamic mounting)

 1
.2
Part No. Model designation Description
Light curtain only for front-only or front and rear doors:
117 921 CGS-SY-B1-12D000-2 cegard/Smart One CGSM-B1 7‘ NA
117 922 CGS-SY-B1-22D000-2 cegard/Smart Two  CGSM-B1 7‘ NA
Light curtain & TOF 3D for front-only or front and rear doors:
117 923 CGS-SY-B1-13DBSTBT-2 cegard/Smart 3D One  CGSM-B1 7‘ BOT NA
117 924 CGS-SY-B1-23DBSTBT-2 cegard/Smart 3D Two  CGSM-B1 7‘ BOT NA
Light curtain & emergency communication for front-only or front and rear doors:
117 925 CGS-SY-E1-12D000-2 cegard/Smart EComgard One 7‘ NA
117 926 CGS-SY-E1-22D000-2 cegard/Smart EComgard Two 7‘ NA
Light curtain, TOF 3D & emergency communication for front-only or front and rear doors:
117 927 CGS-SY-E1-13DBSTBT-2 cegard/Smart EComgard 3D One 7‘ BOT NA
117 936 CGS-SY-E1-23DBSTBT-2 cegard/Smart EComgard 3D Two 7‘ BOT NA
Part No. Model designation Description
Light curtain only for front-only or front and rear doors:
117 928 CGS-SY-B2-12D000 cegard/Smart One CGSM-B2 EU
117 929 CGS-SY-B2-22D000 cegard/Smart Two  CGSM-B2 EU
Light curtain & TOF 3D for front-only or front and rear doors:
117 930 CGS-SY-B2-13DBSTFL cegard/Smart 3D One CGSM-B2 EU
117 931 CGS-SY-B2-23DBSTFL cegard/Smart 3D Two CGSM-B2 EU
Light curtain & emergency communication for front-only or front and rear doors:
117 932 CGS-SY-E2-12D000 cegard/Smart EComgard One EU
117 933 CGS-SY-E2-22D000 cegard/Smart EComgard Two EU
Light curtain, TOF 3D & emergency communication for front-only or front and rear doors:
117 934 CGS-SY-E2-13DBSTFL cegard/Smart EComgard 3D One EU
117 935 CGS-SY-E2-23DBSTFL cegard/Smart EComgard 3D Two EU
Ordering information for North American kits:
Type descriptions
Ordering information for European kits:
cegard/Smart system
CGS – SY – ab – cccccdd – e, fffff
a: 	 cegard/Smart controller type